Page
Model Index 1
Standard Equipment 2-4
Optional Equipment 5-12
Tire Sizes 13
Axle Ratios 14
Wheelbases and Frames 15-20
Cab - Wheelbase - Dimensional Data (Regular Cab)

2019 F-650 SUPER DUTY
(GAS STRAIGHT FRAME)
ORDER GUIDE
Product Changes and Features Availability
Features, options and package content subject to change. Please check www.FMCDealer.com
1 Revised    October 23, 2018
2019 F-650 GAS SUPER DUTY
 (GAS STRAIGHT FRAME)
FORD
CODE MAJOR STANDARD EQUIPMENT
PEP Code:
600A
STD WB is 158" STD
01 - FRAME
534
Single Channel, Straight "C", 12.64 SM, 50,000 PSI, 632,000 RBM - High-strength low-alloy steel; 10.125" x
3.062" x 0.312" (257.2mm x 77.8mm x 8.0mm)
x
766 Bumper Front - Black, full width x
Less Frame Extension Package x
02 - AXLE, FRONT - SUSPENSION, FRONT
43A Axle, Front Non-Driving - Dana D-850F  8,500-lb. capacity (includes Ross integral power steering) x
61B Parabolic Taper-leaf Springs - 2-leaf, 8,500-lb. capacity, 62" x 3.15" x
Shock Absorbers, Front - Standard duty, dual, double acting x
Wheel Seals, Front - Oil lubricated, SKF ScotSeal® PlusXL seals x
03 - AXLE, REAR - SUSPENSION, REAR
472
17,500-lb. Single-Speed - Dana S17-140 single reduction with GenTech quiet gears, synthetic lube and 190 wheel
ends
x
68M Multi-leaf Springs - 11-leaf, 19,000-lb. capacity with 2,000-lb. auxiliary springs for load stabilization x
Wheel Seals, Rear - Oil Lubricated, SKF ScotSeal® PlusXL seals x
04 - BRAKES - BRAKE EQUIPMENT
67J Hydraulic Brake System - Bosch HydroMax® 22.5" wheels x
05 - ENGINE - ENGINE EQUIPMENT
99Y 6.8L 3V SEFI V10 GAS - 320 horsepower @ 3900 rpm, 460 lb.-ft. torque @ 3000 rpm x
425 50-State Emissions Requirements x
Canada and U.S. Territories get Federal Emissions x
ENGINE EQUIPMENT
Air Cleaner - Heavy-duty filter, dry type (Motorcraft FA-1883) x
Fan Clutch -  Viscous screw-on type x
Radiator - Aluminum w/ in-tank transmission cooler, PremAir® ozone converter x
Starting Motor - 12-volt, Denso x
Anti-Freeze - OAT, extended life coolant; to -40 degrees F/-40 degrees C freeze protection x
06 - TRANSMISSION - DRIVELINE
44P Ford 6-Speed TorqShift
®
 HD Automatic Transmission - Double overdrive, less PTO provision (PRNDM) x
Driveshaft - Dana base x
07 - EXHAUST
91H
Exhaust System - Single horizontal muffler, catalytic converter, frame-mounted, RH, back of cab, downward
facing, outlet tip
x
08 - ELECTRICAL - ALTERNATOR - BATTERY
Alternator - Extra heavy-duty 12-volt, 175-amp., Mitsubishi x
Battery, 12-Volt, Motorcraft
® - Single, 900 CCA, R/H frame-mount, under cab x
Battery Box - RH Frame Mount under cab step x
Body Builder Wiring - Frame mount at back of cab. Includes sealed connectors for 2 ground circuits, with
combined left/stop, combined right/stop, stop lamps, park lamps, backup lamps. Also includes 2 additional pass-
through wires to cab
x
Emergency Flasher - Four-way x
Fuses, SAE - Blade-type smart fuse box x
Lights x
Aero Headlamps - High series, includes side marker lights with reflectors (front) x
Taillamps - Two w/ integral stop, turn, backup and license plate bracket x
Side Repeat Flasher x
2 Revised    October 23, 2018
2019 F-650 GAS SUPER DUTY
 (GAS STRAIGHT FRAME)
FORD